504214311 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4260988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZARS PHARMA, INC.	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: NUVO RESEARCH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address: 1209 ORANGE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801-1120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14533419	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: GARY P. OAKESON

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01508-23251.NP.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. OAKESON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 504214311 REEL: 041182 FRAME: 0040

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Zars Pharma, Inc. of 1152 West 2400 South, Suite B, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84119, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of, without limitation, those patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto and those registered trademarks listed in Schedule "B" annexed hereto;

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research America**, **Inc.** of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801-1120, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," has acquired from Assignor on December 7, 2011, by way of an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications and registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the those patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto and those registered trademarks listed in Schedule "B" annexed hereto. The entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement of December 7, 2011 not existed, for the full term of any Trademark Registrations and Letters Patent which have granted and may be granted thereon or for any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Confirmation of Assignment of Intellectual Property on the date ascribed below.

Zars Pharm	a, Inc.
Signature:	A full
Name:	Bradley Galer
Title:	President
Date:	6//3/12
Witness	Qui Omi
Signature:	A DOLLAR
Name:	Lawre, R Parley
Date:	Jone (2, 50) 2

SCHEDULE "A"

Patents and Patent Applications

many like to de la circina con de la c	Country/Office	Application No.	Filing Date (m/d/y)	Patent No.	Issue Date (m/d/y)
1	United States of America	08/508,463	7/28/1995	5,658,583	8/17/1997
2	United States of America	08/819,880	3/18/1997	5,919,479	7/6/1999
3	United States of America	09/162,890	9/29/1998	6,245,347	6/12/2001
4	United States of America	09/545,591	4/7/2000	6,303,142	10/16/2001
5	United States of America	09/545,497	4/7/2000	6,306,431	10/23/2001
6	United States of America	09/545,495	4/7/2000	6,340,472	1/22/2002
7	United States of America	09/347,963	7/6/1999	6,453,648	9/24/2002
8	United States of America	09/545,496	4/7/2000	6,465,006	10/15/2002
9	United States of America	09/407,720	9/28/1999	6,528,086	3/4/2003
10	United States of America	09/317,372	5/24/1999	6,546,281	4/8/2003
11	United States of America	09/317,313	5/24/1999	6,726,673	4/27/2004
12	United States of America	09/878,558	6/11/2001	6,756,053	6/29/2004
13	United States of America	10/307,091	11/27/2002	6,780,426	8/24/2004
14	United States of America	09/796,250	2/28/2001	6,955,819	10/18/2005
15	United States of America	10/208,662	7/30/2002	7,094,228	8/22/2006
16	United States of America	11/146,917	6/6/2005		
17	United States of America	11/640,101	12/14/2006		
18	United States of America	11/640,117	12/14/2006		
19	United States of America	11/640,139	12/14/2006		
20	United States of America	11/640,140	12/14/2006	AMADANCO MININGO MONTO MONTO POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR POR PO	
21	United States of America	11/640,444	12/14/2006		
22	United States of America	11/640,445	12/14/2006		
23	United States of America	11/796,145	4/25/2007		
24	United States of America	12/340,246	12/19/2008	The same and the s	
25	United States of America	12/752,384	4/1/2010		
26	United States of America	12/652,502	1/5/2010		
27	United States of America	12/761,540	4/16/2010		
28	United States of America	12/773,239	5/4/2010	- majoritation and a cold could be common to be controlled to the cold cold cold cold cold cold cold cold	
29	United States of America	13/006,780	1/14/2011		***************************************
30	United States of America	13/049,650	3/16/2011		
31	World Intellectual Property Office	PCT/US2011/035216	5/4/2011	The state of the s	30 - 30 - 40 - 40 - 40 - 40 - 40 - 40 -
32	World Intellectual Property Office	PCT/US2011/021318	1/14/2011		
33	Canada	2,749,084	1/6/2010		
34	Canada	2,757,302	4/1/2010		
35	Canada	2,228,137	7/26/1996	2,228,137	1/25/2005
36	Canada	2,345,492	9/29/1999	2,345,492	12/22/2009
37	Canada	2,386,017	9/27/2000	2,386,017	4/6/2010
38	Canada	2,408,585	7/26/1996	2,408,585	2/17/2004
39	Canada	2,569,121	6/7/2005		
40	Canada	2,633,489	12/14/2006		
41	Canada	2,633,515	12/14/2006	2,633,515	10/18/2011
42	Canada	2,747,845	12/14/2006	***************************************	
43	Canada	2,734,300	3/16/2011		

PATENT REEL: 041182 FRAME: 0042

SCHEDULE "B"

Registered Trademarks

	Country	Application No.	Filing Date (m/d/y)	Registration No.	Registration Date (m/d/y)
1	United States of America	75/667,400	3/24/1999	2,502,563	10/30/2001
2	United States of America	75/667,467	3/24/1999	2,505,086	11/6/2001
3	United States of America	78/515,571	11/11/2004	3,406,582	4/1/2008
4	United States of America	78/515,587	11/11/2004	3,410,346	4/8/2008
5	United States of America	78/632,294	5/18/2005	3,231,128	4/17/2007
6	United States of America	78/928,766	7/13/2006	3,915,216	2/1/2011
7	United States of America	78/928,933	7/13/2006	3,915,217	2/1/2011
8	United States of America	76/667,214	10/10/2006	3,296,134	9/25/2007
9	United States of America	76/672,963	2/21/2007	3,537,479	11/25/2008
10	Canada	1,333,367	1/31/2007	710,627	4/1/2008
11	Canada	1,333,372	1/31/2007	721,527	8/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 041182 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 02/06/2017